ADMENDMENT 1


1) CLOSING DATE EXTENSION: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2014
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2) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS SECTION (SEE BELOW)



Q&A’S



QUESTION:  “3.4.10 in the Statement of work says the walking surface of the entire stand sets shall be slip resistant.  We have seen this before where it meant that the diamond tread plate is sufficient and where it also meant the customer wanted non-slip paint applied to the surface.  Any clarification you could give on this would be appreciated.”

ANSWER: “The diamond tread plate is all that is called out on the drawing and all that is required.”

QUESTION:  “Would the government accept a deviation from the design on the prints?  The deviation that we are suggesting is to make the stair structure bolted on instead of welded on to make shipping easier.  3.2.4 in the statement of work says the contractor is to set up the platforms but we are not sure if this would be an acceptable deviation.  If it is not acceptable would the contractor be allowed to weld on the Navy base?”

ANSWER: “Welding the stair structure on NI would be the preferred work-around.  If the contractor is to bolt the stair structure instead of weld, the contractor would have to design this change and have it approved by Code 63120 Engineering.”
  

QUESTION: “These work stands require ample MS/NAS hardware.  Does the government require that all hardware come with a certification or is government surplus hardware (Mcmaster Carr equivalents) acceptable?”

ANSWER: “Hardware that is equal in size, strength and material composition is acceptable.”
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